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April is National Safe Digging Month and it’s almost time to get digging!! Entering the

contest only takes a few minutes and you could win $300 just by digging a few virtual holes.

Contest runs from now until April 30t


https://nc811.org/national-safe-digging-month/

. Transform your tanks
with the 811 Logo!

it time for your above-ground or elevated
torage tanks to he repainted? With our 811
Water Tank Grant Program, you can receive
up to $10,000 to have the 811 logo
heautifully painted on your tanks!
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Join us at 2025 Joint NC/SC UCC Conference

Where: Wrightsville Beach, NC
When: May 14-16, 2025
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|
Feb 28th - March 2nd, 2025 i |
NC State Fairgrounds, Raleigh . / '

dixiedeerclassic.org



NC State UCC

March 11, 2025 at 10am

Enbridge, 4211 Global St., Raleigh NC

TEAMS MEETING: Visit the ncucc.org calendar page
for a link to the meeting.

NCLRPC

March 19, 2025 at 11am

NC811, 5009 High Point Road, Greensboro

TEAMS MEETING: Visit the ncucc.org calendar page

for a link to the meeting.

NC811 Board

April 25, 2025 at 8:30am

Chetola Resort

185 Chetola Lake Dr., Blowing Rock, NC
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CALENDAR

NC811 & NCUCC
event calendars can
be found on
nc811.org or the
ncd11 app




Locate Requests

Transmissions

County ticket volume
and distribution




Locate Requests for NC — Jan. 25 vs 24

236,000

235,339
234,000
232,000

228,000

226,603

226,000
Jan. 2025 - 235,339/ 2024 -

226,603=(3.9%)
YTD 2025 - 235,339/ 2024 - 224,000
226,603 = +3.9%

Updates for Jan 2025 - (75,322) 222,000
= 32.0% of volume / Dec 2024 = Locate Requests
33.8% (1.8% Decrease from the 2025 m2024
month before)
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33.8% (1.8% Decrease from the month
before)




Transmissions for NC — Jan. 25 vs 24
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Transmissions for NC - YTD 2025
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COUNTY TICKET VOLUME JANUARY 2025 VS 2024

TOTAL
3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT Tickets

2024 167 36 1853 45 853 2954
2025 543 24 2357 150 1081 4155
225.1% -33.3% 27.2% 233.3% 26.7% 40.7%

Locates per day 208



COUNTY TICKET DISTRIBUTION - JANUARY

MOORE 4155
ABERDEEN 828
CAMERON 75
CARTHAGE 500
EAGLE SPRINGS 23
FOXFIRE 41
JACKSON SPRINGS 41
PINEBLUFF 23
PINEHURST 608
ROBBINS 145
SEVEN LAKES 482
SOUTHERN PINES 625
VASS 134
WEST END 334
WEST PHILADELPHIA 30

WHISPERING PINES 250



Top 10 Callers for January

RG
2 COMMUNICATIONS 306
INC

4 BICT USA 227
NATIONAL
6 ONDEMAND 169

3 BORECOMM 102
ENTERPRISES

10 CLEAR-CON 77
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DAMAGES

DI R Damage Information
Reporting Tool

Common
Ground
Alliance




NC-Alamance
NC-Avery
NC-Bertie
NC-Bladen
NC-Brunswick
NC-Buncombe
NC-Burke
NC-Cabarrus
NC-Caldwell
NC-Carteret
NC-Catawba
NC-Chatham
NC-Cherokee
NC-Cleveland
NC-Columbus
NC-Craven

NC-Cumberland
NC-Dare
NC-Davidson
NC-Davie
NC-Duplin
NC-Durham

21

15

13
19

10

38
10
14

55

ENTERAEINEDER

NC-Edgecombe
NC-Forsyth
NC-Franklin
NC-Gaston
NC-Gates
NC-Granville
NC-Guilford
NC-Halifax
NC-Harnett
NC-Haywood
NC-Henderson
NC-Hertford
NC-Hoke
NC-Iredell
NC-Johnston
NC-Lee
NC-Lenoir
NC-Lincoln
NC-Madison
NC-McDowell
NC-Mecklenburg
NC-Montgomery
NC-Moore

NC-Nash

NC-New Hanover

28

10

15

24

19

10

27

31

12

10

164

19

12

NC-Onslow
NC-Orange
NC-Pamlico
NC-Pender
NC-Person
NC-Pitt
NC-Polk
NC-Randolph
NC-Richmond
NC-Robeson
NC-Rockingham
NC-Rowan
NC-Rutherford
NC-Sampson
NC-Scotland
NC-Stanly
NC-Stokes
NC-Surry
NC-Transylvania
NC-Union
NC-Vance
NC-Wake
NC-Warren
NC-Washington
NC-Wayne
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166

NC-Wilkes
NC-Wilson
NC-Yadkin

Grand Total 1012



Damages in North Carolina 2025 vs 2024

1277 1270 1265
1155 S0 1139
APR MAY JUN JUL AUG

JAN FEB MAR SEPT

k w2024 wmm 2025 ——Linear (2025)




Piedmont Liaison Media Relations
Specialist

Education Southeast Western Liaison

Manager Liaison Eastern Liaison




Utility Coordinating Committee /)
7,

(est. 1942)

Y

V.

N K YO U ™ North Carolina Utilities Coordinating Committee ,

Working together to avoid utility outages and damages

A copy of this presentation
IS available at

WWW.NCUCC.0rg
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Moore County UCC
Feb 2025

Meeting opened at 2:00 PM
Self introductions were made
Level One Safety
NC811 presentation given by Tami Groves

Lot of work in Moore County, lot of update tickets coming in from various contractors. One
is Flat Iron. No work occurring however. Emergency tickets with no one on site. Three hour
with no one on site.

Lots of updates — Dixie Pipeline. Just a reminder — if you are crossing Dixie, you must have
someone on site. Reach out to Eddie for any assistance.

NCDOT - Lots of work as always. US 1/501/5.

Next meeting is Wed, March 5, 2025 at 2pm.
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